Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt Resolution supporting fundraising efforts to aid the people in Turkey and northern Syria who have been affected by the recent earthquakes.

WHEREAS, 7.8 and 7.5 magnitude earthquakes struck parts of southern Turkey and northern Syria on Monday, February 6, 2023; and,

WHEREAS, the region has experienced numerous significant aftershocks; and,

WHEREAS, those regions have suffered grievous loss of life and injury, and experienced tremendous damage to structures; and,

WHEREAS, rescue and recovery efforts continue with the help of many nations including the United States of America; **NOW, THEREFORE**,

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey that the County sends its deepest condolences to those countries and people who have been affected by this tragedy, and sends it best wishes for a quick recovery.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors authorizes legitimate and verified fundraising efforts to aid those in need and suffering from the earthquake to be shared with county employees who wish to donate.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of, 2023, by the following vote:
AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book for the meeting on
Dated:Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California
By Deputy